SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elucid, Inc.		11/09/2005	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inilex, Inc.	
Street Address:	460 South Benson Lane #7	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78752265	QUICK FENCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)663-2148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.663.2160 Email: jtuccio@jsslaw.com Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

201 East Washington Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Spencer Bacal
Signature:	/Glenn Spencer Bacal/
Date:	09/14/2006

Total Attachments: 0

900058005

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0460** 

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 09/14/2006**